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Scholastic Book Fair will take place in the school hall from 

Thursday 16th to Tuesday 21st May, beginning at 3pm. Please 

support this event by attending the Book Fair between 3pm 

and 3.30pm. each day. We will be looking for volunteers to 

help run the book fair. If you are able to spare 1/2 an hour 

from 3—3.30pm on any of the days, please let the office 

know. 

Sports News   
Snowboarding: Congratulations to Tyler 
who won bronze medals in both the Big 
Air and Slopestyle events in Laax, 
Switerland  recently.  
Bearsden Primary Sports Day will take 
place on the morning of Friday 17th 
May at Thorn Park. We hope you can 
join us for this fun morning. We will be 
looking for volunteers to help walk the 
children to and from the park and take 
charge of some of the groups. Should 
the weather prevent Sports Day, we 
have booked Thorn Park on 31st May at 
the same time as an alternative date. 
 

Cycle trips and Class trips: 
Cycling Trips: Destinations for these trips will be decided on 
the day. 
8th May  P5 Room 14 
15th May  P7 Room 12 
16th May  P7 Room 17 
Class Trips May: 
9th May  P2’s at Finlaystone Country Park 

Fundraising Group News 
The Summer Fair will take place on Friday 7th June from 6pm—8.30pm. Further information will be 
issued shortly. 
The Fundraising Group are having a blazer fitting and a uniform shop on 2nd May from 1.30pm in the 

school hall.  

Dates for your diary for April: 
Thursday 2nd May  Blazer fitting / Uniform shop   
Monday 6th May  May bank holiday school closed 
Monday 13th May  P1 Room 9 assembly 9.15am 
Thursday 16th May Bearsden Academy Dance Festival 
16th—21st May  Bookfair 3pm—3.30pm 
Friday 17th May  Sports Day at Thorn Park 
Monday 20th May  P1 Room 4 assembly 9.15am 
Thursday 23rd May In service day– school closed to pu-
pils 
Friday 24th May  May holiday school closed 
Monday 27th May  May bank holiday school closed 
Thursday 30th May Parent Council meeting 7pm 

Contact Information:  
Mrs Catriona Smith, Head Teacher 
Tel: 955 2254 
office@bearsden.e-dunbarton.sch.uk 
Website: www.bearsden.e-dunbarton.sch.uk 
Twitter: @BearsdenPrimary 
Parent Council: bpsparentcoun-
cil1@gmail.com / bpspc.facebook@gmail.com  
After School Club : bpasc@aol.com, Tel: 942 
0047 / Mobile: 07966388178 
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